

Republika ng Pilipinas
National Irrigation Administration
(Pambansang Pangasiwaan ng Patubig)
Regional Office No. IV-A CALABARZON
Laguna-Rizal Irrigation Management Office

Office Address: National Highway, Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna
E-mail Address: nia_liso@yahoo.com
Website: region4a.nia.gov.ph

Telephone No.: (049) 559-0735
Telefax No.: (049) 559-0533
TIN No.: 000-916-415-043

April 27, 2020

The Manager
BHENLLABIEN BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION
993 Brgy. San Cristobal
San Pablo City, Laguna

NOTICE TO PROCEED


Sir:

Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Contract No: 4AL-RPN-20-014** for the **PROPOSED PROCUREMENT & INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED PUMP & CANAL SYSTEM OF STA. CRUZ RIVER IRRIGATION SYSTEM** in Victoria, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:


ITEMS OF WORKS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A. SOLAR POWERED PUMP			
1. PROCUREMENT, DELIVERY & INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED PUMP, SOLAR PANEL BOARD AND MOTOR	1.00 L.S.	1,615,116.00	1,615,116.00
2. FABRICATION & INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANEL FRAME	1.00 L.S.	443,386.00	443,386.00
3. FABRICATION & INSTALLATION OF STEEL DOOR & WINDOW	1.00 L.S.	7,918.00	7,918.00
4. FABRICATION & INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER FENCE & GATE	1.00 L.S.	68,582.00	68,582.00
5. PAINTING WORKS	1.00 L.S.	13,716.00	13,716.00
6. CLASS "A" CONCRETE (Ordinary)	16.16 cu.m.	12,195.00	197,071.20
7. CLASS "A" CONCRETE (Roof & Floor Slab)	1.86 cu.m.	11,979.00	22,280.94
8. 4" CHB MASONRY WALL	16.13 cu.m.	2,855.00	46,051.15
9. MANUAL EXCAVATION	18.60 cu.m.	197.00	3,664.20
10. MANUAL BACKFILL WITH COMPACTION (Side Borrow)	6.96 cu.m.	262.00	1,823.52
B. CANAL SYSTEM			
1. CLASS "B" CONCRETE (Flooring)	39.37 cu.m.	9,110.00	358,660.70
2. CLASS "B" CONCRETE (Wall & Tie Beam)	73.51 cu.m.	11,832.00	869,770.32
3. CONCRETE DEMOLITION (Massive)	9.24 cu.m.	1,310.00	12,104.40
4. MANUAL EXCAVATION	209.64 cu.m.	197.00	41,299.08
5. MANUAL BACKFILL WITH COMPACTION (Side Borrow)	107.83 cu.m.	262.00	28,251.46
6. MANUAL BACKFILL WITH COMPACTION (Haul Borrow)	7.46 cu.m.	949.00	7,079.54
			3,736,774.51

In connection, you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contact Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

 4/30/2020

Very truly yours,


FIDEL P. MARTINEZ
Division Manager